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“GRIZZLY”

Hailing Port

Built

Year Built / Re-Built

Flag

Official Number

Trade

Classification

Service

Dimensions
Gross Tonnage
Net Tonnage
Registered Length
Registered Breadth
Registered Depth
Length Overall
Breadth Overall
Draft - Loaded
Draft - Light
Min. Height of Eye
Max. Air Draft
Push Knee Height

Navigation Equipment

Accommodations

New Bedford, Massachusetts
Fitzgerald Marine Fabrication | MA
1999 /2021

United States

1091623

Coastwise Unrestricted | Registry
Push Boat

Harbor | Coastal Transport

10

8
79m
4.3 m
14 m
8.2m
46m
14 m
1.2m
55m
84 m
3.7m
VHF, Radar, GPS, Sounder

Dinette, Settee

Propulsion
Main Engines
Brake kW / Engine
Total Brake KW
Reduction Gears

Reduction Gear Ratio

Shafts
Propellers
Auxiliary Power
Engine
Power
Deck Machinery
Towing Bitt
Hawser
Facing Winches
Winch Wire
Anchor
Capacities
Fuel
Lube OIl
Hydraulic Oil
Range

Fire Suppression

Two (2) x Cummins QSL9 Tier 3
246

492

Twin Disc MGX-5114SC-HD

3:1

7.6 cm

86 cm x 92 cm | 4 Blade Bronze

One (1) x Honda GX100
2 kW, 60 Hz, 120V

20 cm | Double Barrel

40 m of 5 cm 8 Strand Polyester
Two (2) x Pullmaster PL-4

30 m of 1.3 cm 6 x 26 wire rope
Bruce | 18 kg

3,785 Liters

130 Liters

130 Liters

4 Days

Four (4) Portable Extinguishers
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