



"GRIZZLY"

Hailing Port	New Bedford, Massachusetts	Propulsion	
Built	Fitzgerald Marine Fabrication MA	Main Engines	Two (2) x Cummins QSL9 Tier 3
Year Built / Re-Built	1999 / 2021	Brake kW / Engine	246
Flag	United States	Total Brake KW	492
Official Number	1091623	Reduction Gears	Twin Disc MGX-5114SC-HD
Trade	Coastwise Unrestricted Registry	Reduction Gear Ratio	3:1
Classification	Push Boat	Shafts	7.6 cm
Service	Harbor Coastal Transport	Propellers	86 cm x 92 cm 4 Blade Bronze
Dimensions		Auxiliary Power	
Gross Tonnage	10	Engine	One (1) x Honda GX100
Net Tonnage	8	Power	2 kW, 60 Hz, 120V
Registered Length	7.9 m	Deck Machinery	
Registered Breadth	4.3 m	Towing Bitt	20 cm Double Barrel
Registered Depth	1.4 m	Hawser	40 m of 5 cm 8 Strand Polyester
Length Overall	8.2 m	Facing Winches	Two (2) x Pullmaster PL-4
Breadth Overall	4.6 m	Winch Wire	30 m of 1.3 cm 6 x 26 wire rope
Draft - Loaded	1.4 m	Anchor	Bruce 18 kg
Draft - Light	1.2 m	Capacities	
Min. Height of Eye	5.5 m	Fuel	3,785 Liters
Max. Air Draft	8.4 m	Lube Oil	130 Liters
Push Knee Height	3.7 m	Hydraulic Oil	130 Liters
Navigation Equipment	VHF, Radar, GPS, Sounder	Range	4 Days
Accommodations	Dinette, Settee	Fire Suppression	Four (4) Portable Extinguishers